PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5510372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROWDFLOWER, INC.	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIGURE EIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	940 HOWARD STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228579
Application Number:	62669264
Application Number:	62669267
Application Number:	16245121
Application Number:	62722661
Application Number:	62725131
Application Number:	62669259
Application Number:	62720836
Application Number:	12817946
Application Number:	14048342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

CLARK & ELBING LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50783-016001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ARMSTRONG, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=50783-016001 - Certificate of Status#page1.tif		
source=50783-016001 - Certificate of Status#page2.tif		
source=50783-016001 - Certificate of Status#page3.tif		
source=50783-016001 - Certificate of Status#page4.tif		



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "FIGURE EIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING

BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2009, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOLORES LABS,

INC." TO "CROWDFLOWER, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2010, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

4478934 8310

SR# 20193590620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202774025

Date: 05-07-19



RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011,
AT 9:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT WITHOUT

APPOINTMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT

10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4478934 8310
SR# 20193590620
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202774025

Date: 05-07-19



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2017, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROWDFLOWER,

INC." TO "FIGURE EIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019,
AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "FIGURE EIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4478934 8310 SR# 20193590620

SR# 20193590620
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffeny M. Bashica, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202774025

Date: 05-07-19





<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

4478934 8310 SR# 20193590620

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202774025 Date: 05-07-19